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Design patentedDesign patented

Version 

Item Code

Belt color

Printing on belt

Stamping on cramp

Belt width

Belt diameter (outer)

Belt diameter (inner)

Weight

Maximum speed*

Operating speed (±5%)

Required flow pressure

Wire material

Bristle shape

Bristle tip

MBX® Belt, coarse, 23mm

MB-001

Black

MONTI  MBX®

EN1083-2 

23 mm

100 mm

52 mm

45 g

4,000 rpm

3,000 rpm

6.2 bar I 90 psi

carbon spring steel

angled (with “knee”)

hardened

MBX® Belt, coarse, 11mm

MB-020

Black

MONTI  MBX®

--

11 mm

100 mm

52 mm

25 g

4,000 rpm

3,000 rpm

5.2 bar I  75 psi

carbon spring steel

angled (with “knee”)

hardened

*according to EN 1083-2       


