## MBX® BELTS COARSE, STEEL

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET





Version	MBX® Belt, coarse, 23mm	MBX® Belt, coarse, 11mm
Item Code	MB-001	MB-020
Belt color	Black	Black
Printing on belt	MONTI MBX®	MONTI MBX®
Stamping on cramp	EN1083-2	
Belt width	23 mm	11 mm
Belt diameter (outer)	100 mm	100 mm
Belt diameter (inner)	52 mm	52 mm
Weight	45 g	25 g
Maximum speed*	4,000 rpm	4,000 rpm
Operating speed (±5%)	3,000 rpm	3,000 rpm
Required flow pressure	6.2 bar I 90 psi	5.2 bar I 75 psi
Wire material	carbon spring steel	carbon spring steel
Bristle shape	angled (with "knee")	angled (with "knee")
Bristle tip	hardened	hardened

<sup>\*</sup>according to EN 1083-2